
PWB Data for Round: 62

rptTitle:
FCC Auction 91 - FM Broadcast *** Final***
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MM-FM185-A Whitehall M 8 $3,100 $2,015 0.35 L. Topaz Enterprise 4 $2,800 $2,100 0.25 $3,400Lopester Bro 1

MM-FM396-C3 Cheboygan 1 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 - - - $17,000Reynolds, Del 1

MM-FM411-C2 Ennis MT - - - - - - - $3,500FCC 0

MM-FM628-A Cove AR - - - - - - - $3,500FCC 0

MM-FM629-C3 Daisy AR - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM643-A Trona CA 52 $4,100 $4,100 - Future Modulation 51 $3,700 $2,405 0.35 $4,500Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM651-C3 Alamo GA - - - - - - - $45,000FCC 0

MM-FM656-A Grayville IL - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM657-A Clayton LA - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM662-C3 St. Joseph L 1 $35,000 $35,000 - - - - $39,000Red Peach L 1

MM-FM663-C3 Wisner LA 1 $15,000 $15,000 - - - - $17,000Gay, Tom D 1

MM-FM664-A Harrison MI - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM666-C2 Onaway MI 1 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 - - - $26,000Michigan Bro 5

MM-FM667-A Pentwater M 6 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 Payne, Michael A 5 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 $28,000Lopester Bro 1

MM-FM668-A Alton MO - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM670-A Vaiden MS 2 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM680-C2 Buffalo OK - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM682-C2 Erick OK - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM684-A Haworth OK - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM687-A Leedey OK - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM689-A Muldrow OK 2 $79,000 $51,350 0.35 Girdner, Darren F 1 $72,000 $46,800 0.35 $87,000Girdner, Darr 1

MM-FM690-A Rattan OK 1 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Payne, Will 1

MM-FM691-C2 Reydon OK - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM693-A Taloga OK - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM694-A Thomas OK - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM695-C3 Valliant OK 1 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 - - - $17,000Payne, Will 1

MM-FM698-A Wright City - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM703-A Big Lake TX 32 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 Hispanic Family Ch 31 $4,500 $4,500 - $5,500Panther Com 1

MM-FM707-A Dickens TX 33 $1,300 $975 0.25 Panther Communic 32 $1,200 $780 0.35 $1,400Salazar, Jesu 1

MM-FM708-A Elkhart TX 27 $43,000 $27,950 0.35 Hispanic Target Me 26 $39,000 $39,000 - $47,000Pyeatt, Kathe 1

MM-FM720-C2 Menard TX 21 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Pyeatt, Kathe 1

MM-FM728-C3 Snyder TX 28 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM731-C3 Weinert TX - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM738-A Albany VT 23 $108,000 $108,000 - Vertical Resources 21 $98,000 $98,000 - $119,000Vermont Broa 1

MM-FM740-C3 Boscobel WI - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM741-C3 Owen WI - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM742-A Tigerton WI - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM757-C1 Bethel AK 1 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500STRAIT MED 1
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MM-FM758-C1 Palmer AK 1 $100,000 $75,000 0.25 - - - $110,000Tanana Valle 1

MM-FM759-A Coosada AL 21 $987,000 $641,550 0.35 Lake Broadcasting, 19 $897,000 $583,050 0.35 $1,086,000Liberty Acqui 1

MM-FM760-A Livingston A 10 $22,000 $14,300 0.35 Valleydale Broadca 9 $20,000 $20,000 - $24,000Collins, Dam 1

MM-FM761-A Northport AL 29 $708,000 $708,000 - Educational Media 27 $644,000 $644,000 - $779,000Apex Broadc 1

MM-FM762-A Clarendon A 19 $28,000 $28,000 - L. Topaz Enterprise 18 $25,000 $18,750 0.25 $31,000Arkansas Co 1

MM-FM763-A Elaine AR - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM764-A Gassville AR 19 $111,000 $111,000 - Loftis, Heather 18 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 $122,000MALVERN E 1

MM-FM765-A Saint Paul A - - - - - - - $35,000FCC 0

MM-FM766-A Ajo AZ 37 $31,000 $31,000 - Panther Communic 36 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 $34,000COCHISE M 1

MM-FM768-C1 Teec Nos P 1 $45,000 $45,000 - - - - $50,000KRJG, Inc. 1

MM-FM769-A Cambria CA 27 $25,000 $25,000 - Panther Communic 26 $23,000 $14,950 0.35 $28,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM770-A Cedarville C 27 $1,100 $715 0.35 Jodesha Broadcasti 1 $1,000 $1,000 - $1,200Future Modul 1

MM-FM771-A Coachella C 20 $678,000 $678,000 - Threshold Commu 19 $616,000 $616,000 - $746,000Entravision H 1

MM-FM772-A Kerman CA 22 $111,000 $111,000 - Panther Communic 21 $101,000 $65,650 0.35 $122,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM773-A King City CA 20 $84,000 $84,000 - King City Communi 19 $76,000 $76,000 - $92,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM774-A Tecopa CA 51 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 Jodesha Broadcasti 42 $11,000 $11,000 - $13,000Future Modul 1

MM-FM775-A Twentynine 22 $130,000 $84,500 0.35 Sunnylands Broadc 17 $118,000 $118,000 - $143,000Virtues comm 1

MM-FM776-A Waterford C 10 $226,000 $226,000 - Lotus Communicati 6 $205,000 $205,000 - $249,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM777-C2 Blanca CO 11 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 Future Modulation 10 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 $23,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM778-C3 Crested Butt 16 $70,000 $52,500 0.25 Wolfpack Media LL 15 $47,000 $30,550 0.35 $77,000Arkansas Vall 8

MM-FM779-C0 Dinosaur C - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM780-C3 Gunnison C 13 $68,000 $44,200 0.35 Arkansas Valley Br 12 $62,000 $46,500 0.25 $75,000Tlapek, Don J 1

MM-FM781-C3 Orchard Mes 12 $131,000 $85,150 0.35 COCHISE MEDIA 11 $119,000 $119,000 - $144,000Varecha, Pau 1

MM-FM782-A Silverton CO 22 $11,000 $11,000 - Future Modulation 21 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 $12,000Educational 1

MM-FM783-C3 Cross City F 24 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 - - - $17,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM784-A Daytona Bea 18 $640,000 $416,000 0.35 GLK Consultants L 17 $582,000 $378,300 0.35 $704,000Hall, Susan 1

MM-FM785-C2 Islamorada 22 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 Future Modulation 21 $61,000 $39,650 0.35 $74,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM786-C3 Key Largo F 28 $200,000 $150,000 0.25 Alex Media, Inc. 27 $182,000 $118,300 0.35 $220,000EDEN HOLDI 1

MM-FM787-A Calhoun GA 18 $202,000 $202,000 - Cherokee Broadca 17 $184,000 $184,000 - $222,000Radio WEBS, 1

MM-FM788-C1 Dededo GU 1 $75,000 $75,000 - - - - $83,000Moy Commun 1

MM-FM789-C1 Hanapepe H 13 $39,000 $25,350 0.35 ALMA Corporation 11 $35,000 $35,000 - $43,000Virtues comm 1

MM-FM790-C2 Kihei HI 13 $111,000 $72,150 0.35 Shirk-Mays LLC 12 $101,000 $101,000 - $122,000Future Modul 1

MM-FM791-A Newell IA 33 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 Community First Br 32 $25,000 $25,000 - $31,000Panther Com 1

MM-FM792-C3 McCall ID 26 $11,000 $8,250 0.25 Interlink Communic 25 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 $12,000L. Topaz Ente 1

MM-FM793-C3 McCall ID 21 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 Interlink Communic 20 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 $19,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM794-A Worthington 29 $108,000 $70,200 0.35 Mid-America Radio 23 $98,000 $98,000 - $119,000Super Waves 1

MM-FM795-A Irvington KY 31 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 - - - $17,000Panther Com 1

MM-FM796-A Dulac LA 20 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 Future Modulation 19 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 $41,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM797-A Adams MA 18 $253,000 $189,750 0.25 OWENSVILLE CO 17 $230,000 $172,500 0.25 $278,000WFCR Found 1

MM-FM798-A East Harwic 3 $55,000 $35,750 0.35 Vertical Resources 2 $50,000 $50,000 - $61,000LiveAir Com 1

MM-FM799-A Nantucket M 17 $65,000 $65,000 - Pascarella, Mark B 16 $59,000 $38,350 0.35 $72,000Vertical Reso 1

MM-FM800-C2 Crystal Falls - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM801-A Ferrysburg 1 $100,000 $100,000 - - - - $110,000WGHN, Inc. 1
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MM-FM802-C3 Fife Lake MI - - - - - - - $75,000FCC 0

MM-FM803-C1 Red Lake M 1 $35,000 $26,250 0.25 - - - $39,000NorMin Broad 1

MM-FM804-A Bourbon MO 22 $31,000 $31,000 - L. Topaz Enterprise 20 $28,000 $21,000 0.25 $34,000ALMA Corpor 1

MM-FM805-A Calhoun City - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM806-C3 Alberton MT - - - - - - - $35,000FCC 0

MM-FM808-C3 Charlo MT 1 $5,000 $5,000 - - - - $5,500Spanish Peak 1

MM-FM809-C1 Belfield ND 13 $34,000 $34,000 - Double Z Broadcas 12 $31,000 $31,000 - $37,000Williston Com 1

MM-FM810-C Medina ND - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM811-C2 Richardton 9 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 - - - $11,000Meadows Bro 1

MM-FM812-C1 Sarles ND - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM813-C3 Humboldt N 9 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Kona Coast 1

MM-FM814-C2 Alamogordo 28 $98,000 $98,000 - Super Waves, LLC 27 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 $108,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM815-C1 Clayton NM 1 $7,500 $7,500 - - - - $8,300McCollum Mr, 1

MM-FM816-A Celoron NY 17 $691,000 $691,000 - MEDIA ONE GRO 15 $628,000 $628,000 - $760,000Cross Countr 1

MM-FM817-A Montauk NY 21 $198,000 $198,000 - Virtues communica 20 $180,000 $117,000 0.35 $218,000CSI Media Re 1

MM-FM818-A Speculator 17 $23,000 $17,250 0.25 Digital Radio Broad 16 $21,000 $15,750 0.25 $25,000Tesiero, Jose 1

MM-FM819-A Beatty NV 30 $1,900 $1,900 - Panther Communic 24 $1,700 $1,105 0.35 $2,100Smith and Fit 1

MM-FM820-C1 Goldfield NV 38 $2,300 $2,300 - Future Modulation 37 $2,100 $1,365 0.35 $2,500Smith and Fit 1

MM-FM821-C3 Elko NV 29 $57,000 $57,000 - Smith and Fitzgeral 28 $52,000 $52,000 - $63,000L. Topaz Ente 1

MM-FM822-C3 Elko NV 9 $57,000 $57,000 - Ortega, Efrain 8 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 $63,000Smith and Fit 1

MM-FM823-C Fallon Statio 4 $100,000 $100,000 - Threshold Commu 3 $91,000 $91,000 - $110,000Shamrock Co 1

MM-FM824-C3 Pahrump NV 27 $105,000 $105,000 - Panther Communic 25 $95,000 $61,750 0.35 $116,000Shamrock Co 1

MM-FM825-A Ashtabula O - - - - - - - $45,000FCC 0

MM-FM826-A Lone Wolf O 21 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Wolfpack Me 1

MM-FM827-A Butte Falls O 21 $45,000 $45,000 - - - - $50,000Threshold Co 1

MM-FM828-C3 Clatskanie O 21 $50,000 $50,000 - Sunnylands Broadc 1 $45,000 $45,000 - $55,000Threshold Co 1

MM-FM829-A Diamond La 21 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Panther Communic 18 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 $21,000Colville, Tallie 1

MM-FM830-C3 Netarts OR 22 $12,000 $12,000 - Threshold Commu 21 $11,000 $11,000 - $13,000Alexandra Co 1

MM-FM831-C3 Prineville O 7 $61,000 $61,000 - Cowan, Terry A 5 $55,000 $55,000 - $67,000Combined Co 1

MM-FM832-A Lawrence P 17 $2,068,000 $1,344,200 0.35 Mini Me Media, LL 16 $1,880,000 $1,880,000 - $2,275,000First Channel 1

MM-FM833-A Williston SC 1 $20,000 $13,000 0.35 - - - $22,000Conquering 1

MM-FM834-A Mission SD - - - - - - - $2,500FCC 0

MM-FM835-A Byrdstown T - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM836-A Linden TN - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM837-A Blanket TX 29 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Panther Communic 28 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 $21,000McCutchen, T 1

MM-FM838-C2 Blossom TX 17 $188,000 $122,200 0.35 Vision Media Group 14 $171,000 $171,000 - $207,000McCutchen, T 1

MM-FM839-A Buffalo TX - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM840-A Colorado Cit 34 $21,000 $21,000 - Super Waves, LLC 33 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 $23,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM841-A Cotulla TX 34 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 Salazar, Jesus B 33 $19,000 $14,250 0.25 $23,000Panther Com 1

MM-FM842-A Dilley TX 10 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 Salazar, Jesus B 7 $10,000 $7,500 0.25 $12,000Super Waves 1

MM-FM843-C2 Jayton TX 24 $2,800 $2,100 0.25 Panther Communic 1 $2,500 $1,625 0.35 $3,100Salazar, Jesu 1

MM-FM844-C3 Matador TX 31 $2,100 $1,575 0.25 Hispanic Family Ch 30 $1,900 $1,900 - $2,300Salazar, Jesu 1

MM-FM845-A Marquez TX 25 $12,000 $7,800 0.35 Panther Communic 24 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 $13,000McCutchen, T 1
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MM-FM846-C3 McLean TX 29 $9,200 $6,900 0.25 Panther Communic 28 $8,400 $5,460 0.35 $10,000Salazar, Jesu 1

MM-FM847-A Memphis TX 38 $3,700 $2,775 0.25 Episcopo, Joseph 37 $3,400 $2,210 0.35 $4,100Salazar, Jesu 1

MM-FM848-A Menard TX 31 $4,500 $2,925 0.35 Panther Communic 30 $4,100 $2,665 0.35 $5,000Pyeatt, Kathe 1

MM-FM849-C3 Menard TX 28 $11,000 $7,150 0.35 Salazar, Jesus B 27 $9,800 $7,350 0.25 $12,000McCutchen, T 1

MM-FM850-A O'Brien TX 20 $1,700 $1,700 - Panther Communic 1 $1,500 $975 0.35 $1,900Hispanic Fam 1

MM-FM851-C3 Ozona TX 32 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 Hispanic Family Ch 31 $4,500 $4,500 - $5,500Panther Com 1

MM-FM852-C3 Panhandle T 28 $74,000 $74,000 - Panther Communic 24 $67,000 $43,550 0.35 $81,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM853-A Rotan TX 39 $8,100 $5,265 0.35 Panther Communic 32 $7,400 $4,810 0.35 $8,900Episcopo, Jo 1

MM-FM854-A Shamrock T 32 $1,900 $1,235 0.35 Hispanic Family Ch 18 $1,700 $1,700 - $2,100Panther Com 1

MM-FM855-A Stamford TX 1 $3,500 $2,275 0.35 - - - $3,900Panther Com 1

MM-FM856-A Wellington T 20 $1,500 $1,500 - - - - $1,700Hispanic Fam 1

MM-FM857-C2 Wheeler TX 1 $5,000 $3,750 0.25 - - - $5,500Davis Broadc 1

MM-FM858-A Ilwaco WA 18 $130,000 $130,000 - Future Modulation 17 $118,000 $76,700 0.35 $143,000Sunnylands B 1

MM-FM860-A Waitsburg - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM861-C3 Laona WI 27 $8,900 $8,900 - Panther Communic 26 $8,100 $5,265 0.35 $9,800WRVM, Inc. 1

MM-FM862-C3 Rhinelander - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM863-A Wardenville 11 $37,000 $24,050 0.35 Lopester Broadcast 10 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 $41,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM864-C3 Basin WY 26 $117,000 $117,000 - Legend Communic 25 $106,000 $106,000 - $129,000Lovcom, Inc. 1

MM-FM865-C2 Dubois WY 61 $10,000 $10,000 - Future Modulation 60 $9,300 $6,045 0.35 $11,000COCHISE M 1

MM-FM866-A Ten Sleep 50 $17,000 $17,000 - Future Modulation 49 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 $19,000Lovcom, Inc. 1
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